
基礎年金の給付に要する費用の状況

 

 

 

 

56,108 

52,150 

16,500 

12,542 

32,292 

7,316 

7,691 

56,108 

6,606 

49,502 

 

27,120 

17,469 

4,913

71,948 

67,563 

18,921 

14,536 

44,106 

8,921 

9,519 

71,948 

10,853 

61,095 

 

31,296 

22,584 

7,215

109,779 

104,865 

26,690 

21,777 

69,866 

13,222 

14,111 

109,779 

41,653 

68,126 

 

31,507 

25,986 

10,632

181,518 

176,893 

36,800 

32,175 

126,842 

17,876 

25,734 

181,518 

144,597 

36,922 

 

15,896 

16,241 

4,786

142,140 

137,307 

32,779 

27,946 

93,633 

15,728 

19,149 

142,140 

84,730 

57,410 

 

25,588 

24,234 

7,588

148,173 

143,255 

34,236 

29,319 

97,575 

16,362 

20,149 

148,173 

93,594 

54,579 

 

24,251 

23,059 

7,268

154,563 

149,653 

35,783 

30,873 

102,730 

16,050 

21,450 

154,563 

102,454 

52,110 

 

22,916 

22,638 

6,555

159,559 

154,692 

36,477 

31,610 

106,850 

16,232 

22,239 

159,559 

110,697 

48,862 

 

21,378 

21,428 

6,056

163,886 

159,044 

37,034 

32,192 

110,314 

16,538 

22,924 

163,886 

118,093 

45,793 

 

19,957 

20,145 

5,691

169,246 

164,416 

37,107 

32,276 

115,207 

16,933 

22,986 

169,246 

126,359 

42,887 

 

18,583 

18,923 

5,381

 
 

1987 1990  1995  2007  

188,821 

184,065 

37,242 

32,486 

133,101 

18,477 

27,057 

188,821 

154,435 

34,385 

 

14,766 

15,178 

4,442

2008  

174,536 

169,862 

37,151 

32,477 

119,991 

17,395 

24,626 

174,536 

134,883 

39,653 

 

17,197 

17,395 

5,061

2006  2000  2001  2002  2003  2004  2005  

 

公的年金受給者の年金総額の推移（年度末現在）

1987
    1990   
    1995   
    1996   
    1997   
    1998   
    1999   
    2000   
    2001   
    2002   
    2003   
    2004   
    2005  
    2006  
    2007  
    2008  

4,892 
3,359 
1,608 
1,326 
1,080 
  879 
705 
563 
442 
337 
254 
190 
138 
98 
69 
47

38,027 
46,710 
62,305 
63,016 
63,816 
65,573 
66,411 
67,191 
67,815 
64,510 
65,258 
65,324 
65,895 
66,307 
66,711 
67,939

11,277 
11,876 
13,146 
12,985 
12,623 
12,410 
12,065 
11,631 
11,165 
14,211 
13,492 
12,824 
12,190 
11,528 
10,971 
10,408

85,830 
110,826 
163,958 
169,731 
177,031 
185,716 
192,570 
199,387 
205,263 
213,280 
220,479 
223,371 
228,744 
231,404 
233,283 
239,053

7,129 
11,405 
46,091 
53,948 
62,640 
72,208 
81,393 
90,343 
99,137 
108,209 
115,569 
123,409 
132,297 
141,092 
149,838 
159,094

97,106 
122,701 
177,104 
182,716 
189,654 
198,126 
204,634 
211,018 
216,428 
227,491 
233,971 
236,195 
240,934 
242,932 
244,254 
249,461

29,400 
31,963 
31,365 
30,080 
28,787 
27,909 
26,682 
25,363 
24,018 
22,676 
21,131 
19,747 
18,384 
17,076 
15,799 
14,552

 36,529 
 43,368 
 77,456 
 84,028 
 91,427 
100,117 
108,075 
115,706 
123,155 
130,886 
136,701 
143,156 
150,681 
158,168 
165,637 
173,646

176,555 
216,138 
318,473＜313,400＞ 
331,086＜325,196＞ 
345,976＜339,062＞ 
364,695＜356,930＞ 
379,825＜371,061＞ 
394,479＜384,489＞ 
407,840＜396,461＞ 
423,223＜410,297＞ 
436,184＜423,335＞ 
444,865＜433,219＞ 
457,648＜446,606＞ 
467,505＜455,743＞ 
476,670＜464,315＞ 
491,093＜477,827＞ 

 
 

 
 

 

(Unit: \100 million)

Changes in Total Pension Amounts for Public Pension Beneficiaries
(as of the end of FY)

FY Total 

Employees’ Pension insurance 

Employees’ Pension  
insurance (except Mutual  
Aid associations of  
ex-public corporations) 

Mutual Aid 
associations of  
ex-public  
corporations 

Mutual Aid 
associations  

Basic 
pension 

Contributions 
pursuant to 
the old law 

Welfare 
pension 

National Pension 

Source: “Annual Report," Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare pensuin bureau, etc.
Notes:  1. Seamen's Insurance (pursuant to the new law)is excluded.
       2. The figures for FY 1990 and earlier for Employees' Pension insurance are the total amounts excluding the benefits provided by the
     　　Employees' Pension fund in place of the Employees' Pension insurance.
       3. Figures in <> represent the total amounts excluding the benefits provided by the Employees' Pension fund in place of the Employees'
     　　Pension insurance.
       4. The FY 1987 figures for Mutual Aid associations include the figures of public service and occupational beneficiaries.
       5. Figures for the Mutual Aid Pension represent the total pension amounts of beneficiaries.

Expenses Required for Public Pension Benefits
(Unit: \100 million)

C
op

ym
en

ts
 

P
en

si
on

 B
en

ef
its

 

Total 
Amount except special state subsidy 
 (included in the upper column) 
National Pension 
Amount except special state subsidy 
 (included in the upper column) 
Employees' Pension insurance 
Mutual Aid associations,  etc. 
 Contributions unit price 
(monthly amount)(\)

Total

Basic pension benefits

Constructive basic pension benefits

(Corresponding to the amounts for 

Basic Pension)

National　Pension

Employees' Pension　insurance

Mutual Aid associations, etc.

Source: “Annual Report," Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare pensuin bureau, etc.
Notes: One third of the basic pension contributions (except special state subsidy) is borne by state subsidy.However, 1/3 in addition to the fixed 
            amount in FY 2004, 11/1000 and 1/3 in addition to the fixed amount in FY 2005, 25/1000 in addition to 1/3 in FY 2006 and in FY 2007, 
            32/1000 in a ddition to 1/3 of the fund will be covered by state subsidy.

Detailed Date 3

Detailed Date 4


