## **Detailed Date 3**

## Changes in Total Pension Amounts for Public Pension Beneficiaries (as of the end of FY)

(Unit: ¥100 million)

		National Per	nsion		Employees' Pe	nsion insurance				
FY	Total		Contributions pursuant to the old law	Basic pension		Employees' Pension insurance (except Mutual Aid associations of ex-public corporations)	Mutual Aid associations of ex-public corporations	Mutual Aid associations	Welfare pension	
1987	176,555	36,529	29,400	7,129	97,106	85,830	11,277	38,027	4,892	
1990	216,138	43,368	31,963	11,405	122,701	110,826	11,876	46,710	3,359	
1995	318,473 < 313,400 >	77,456	31,365	46,091	177,104	163,958	13,146	62,305	1,608	
1996	331,086<325,196>	84,028	30,080	53,948	182,716	169,731	12,985	63,016	1,326	
1997	345,976<339,062>	91,427	28,787	62,640	189,654	177,031	12,623	63,816	1,080	
1998	364,695 < 356,930 >	100,117	27,909	72,208	198,126	185,716	12,410	65,573	879	
1999	379,825 < 371,061 >	108,075	26,682	81,393	204,634	192,570	12,065	66,411	705	
2000	394,479<384,489>	115,706	25,363	90,343	211,018	199,387	11,631	67,191	563	
2001	407,840 < 396,461 >	123,155	24,018	99,137	216,428	205,263	11,165	67,815	442	
2002	423,223 < 410,297 >	130,886	22,676	108,209	227,491	213,280	14,211	64,510	337	
2003	436,184 < 423,335 >	136,701	21,131	115,569	233,971	220,479	13,492	65,258	254	
2004	444,865 < 433,219 >	143,156	19,747	123,409	236,195	223,371	12,824	65,324	190	
2005	457,648 < 446,606 >	150,681	18,384	132,297	240,934	228,744	12,190	65,895	138	
2006	467,505 < 455,743 >	158,168	17,076	141,092	242,932	231,404	11,528	66,307	98	
2007	476,670 < 464,315 >	165,637	15,799	149,838	244,254	233,283	10,971	66,711	69	
2008	491,093 < 477,827 >	173,646	14,552	159,094	249,461	239,053	10,408	67,939	47	

Source: "Annual Report," Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare pensuin bureau, etc.

- Notes: 1. Seamen's Insurance (pursuant to the new law)is excluded.
  - 2. The figures for FY 1990 and earlier for Employees' Pension insurance are the total amounts excluding the benefits provided by the Employees' Pension fund in place of the Employees' Pension insurance.
  - 3. Figures in <> represent the total amounts excluding the benefits provided by the Employees' Pension fund in place of the Employees' Pension insurance.
  - 4. The FY 1987 figures for Mutual Aid associations include the figures of public service and occupational beneficiaries.
  - 5. Figures for the Mutual Aid Pension represent the total pension amounts of beneficiaries.

## **Detailed Date 4** Expenses Required for Public Pension Benefits

(Unit: ¥100 million)

		1987	1990	1995	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008
	Total	56,108	71,948	109,779	142,140	148,173	154,563	159,559	163,886	169,246	174,536	181,518	188,821
	Amount except special state subsidy	52,150	67,563	104,865	137,307	143,255	149,653	154,692	159,044	164,416	169,862	176,893	184,065
Copyments	(included in the upper column) National Pension	16,500	18,921	26,690	32,779	34,236	35,783	36,477	37,034	37,107	37,151	36,800	37,242
pyu	Amount except special state subsidy	12,542	14,536	21,777	27,946	29,319	30,873	31,610	32,192	32,276	32,477	32,175	32,486
_	(included in the upper column) Employees' Pension insurance	32,292	44,106	69,866	93,633	97,575	102,730	106,850	110,314	115,207	119,991	126,842	133,101
	Mutual Aid associations, etc.	7,316	8,921	13,222	15,728	16,362	16,050	16,232	16,538	16,933	17,395	17,876	18,477
	Contributions unit price (monthly amount)(¥)	7,691	9,519	14,111	19,149	20,149	21,450	22,239	22,924	22,986	24,626	25,734	27,057
	Total	56,108	71,948	109,779	142,140	148,173	154,563	159,559	163,886	169,246	174,536	181,518	188,821
	Basic pension benefits	6,606	10,853	41,653	84,730	93,594	102,454	110,697	118,093	126,359	134,883	144,597	154,435
Benefits	Constructive basic pension benefits	49,502	61,095	68,126	57,410	54,579	52,110	48,862	45,793	42,887	39,653	36,922	34,385
Ben	(Corresponding to the amounts for	17,502	01,055	00,120	37,110	3 1,37 5	32,110	10,002	15,755	12,007	37,033	30,722	3 1,303
	Basic Pension)												
ension	National Pension	27,120	31,296	31,507	25,588	24,251	22,916	21,378	19,957	18,583	17,197	15,896	14,766
ď	Employees' Pension insurance	17,469	22,584	25,986	24,234	23,059	22,638	21,428	20,145	18,923	17,395	16,241	15,178
	Mutual Aid associations, etc.	4,913	7,215	10,632	7,588	7,268	6,555	6,056	5,691	5,381	5,061	4,786	4,442

Source: "Annual Report," Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare pensuin bureau, etc.

Notes: One third of the basic pension contributions (except special state subsidy) is borne by state subsidy. However, 1/3 in addition to the fixed amount in FY 2004, 11/1000 and 1/3 in addition to the fixed amount in FY 2005, 25/1000 in addition to 1/3 in FY 2006 and in FY 2007, 32/1000 in a ddition to 1/3 of the fund will be covered by state subsidy.